TROY UNIVERSITY

ACCREDITATIONS, MEMBERSHIPS AND AFFILIATIONS

Troy University is accredited by the Commission on Colleges of the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools to award associate, baccalaureate, master's, education specialist, and doctoral degrees. Contact the Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 or call 404-679-4500 for questions about the accreditation of Troy University. The Commission is to be contacted only if there is evidence that appears to support an institution's significant non-compliance with a requirement or standard.

Refer to the college sections of this catalog for information regarding specialized accreditation.

Troy University is accredited by the following:

Accreditation Board for Engineering and Technology

Accreditation Council for Business Schools and Programs

Commission on Accreditation of Athletic Training Education

Commission on Sport Management Accreditation

Council for Accreditation of Counseling and Related Educational Programs

Council on Rehabilitation Education

Council on Social Work Education

National Association of Schools of Music

National Association of Schools of Public Affairs and Administration

National Council for the Accreditation of Teacher Education*

National League for Nursing Accrediting Commission

*Effective January 2013, the title will change to: Council for the Accreditation of Educator Preparation

Troy University is a member of the following:

Alabama Association of Colleges for Teacher Education

Alabama Association of Higher Education in Business

Alabama Association of College Administrators

American Association of Colleges for Teacher Education

American Association of State Colleges and Universities Council on Education

American Council on Education

American Association of Colleges of Nursing

Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of Business

Council for Adult and Experiential Learning

International Association of Schools of Social Work

National Strength and Conditioning Association - Education Recognition Program

Southern Business Administration Association

Southern Council on Collegiate Education for Nursing

Troy University is affiliated with the following:

Servicemember's Opportunity College Program